
ORDINANCE EXHIBIT-A 

AMENDMENT No. 1 
CONTRACT No. 30004831 

PCI Remediation Project Management Services 

187575 

This Contract was made and entered into on October 19, 2015, between The Atum Group LLC, 
hereinafter called "Contractor," and the City of Portland , a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, 
hereinafter called "City," by and through their duly authorized representatives. This Amendment may refer 
to the City and Contractor individually as a Party or collectively as the Parties. 

The Effective Date of this Amendment is January 1, 2016. This Amendment is authorized by Ordinance 
No. II// t/1/IJII . 

The Parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. The term of the Contract is extended through June 30, 2016. 

2. The not-to-exceed value of the Contract is increased by $96,768.00, from 
$50,000.00 to $146,768.00. · 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unclianged by this Amendment and in full force 
and effect. 

" 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed. 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
~· 

Chief Procurement Officer bate" 

Approvecf as to Form 

Office of the City Att~rney · Date 

City of Portland 
Project No. 118775 

The Atum Group LLC 

Authorized Signature 

Printed Name and Title 

Address : 

Email : 

Page 1 of 1 
Amendment No. 1 

Date 

The Atum Group LLC 
Contract No. 30004831 


